

Ä

SLP(C)No. 6372 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6372/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/1999 in CMWP 43403/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SAREEF SAIFI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and  
exemption from filing O.T.and impleading party and vacating stay )  
( With prayer for interim relief )  
( For Final Disposal )  
With  
SLP(C)No.6932/2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
( With appln. for detagging and vacating stay )  
( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 06/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 6372/99 Mr. Anoop G Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. GG Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. AK Raina, Adv.  
Mr. A Rab, Adv.

in SLP 6932/2000 Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
SLP (C) No. 6372/99:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit annexing therewith a copy of the plaint and other documents relating to the suit referred to in the present special leave petition. In case such an affidavit is filed, the respondents may file a reply within four weeks.

List both the matters after ten weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master