

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7988 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SAREEF SAIFI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG,UP
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
ForMr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to post the appeal at an early date.

Application for early hearing is allowed.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master